Technical data sheet
Throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
Part no.: 50140167
LE412BL2.1/N
Contents
 -
 -
 -

D Potentiometer
Throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver • Part no.: 50140167 • LE412BL2.1/N
Part number code
Part designation: AAA412BGG.H/ii-K
AAA412B Operating principle / construction
LS412B: Throughbeam photoelectric sensor transmitter
LE412B: Throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver
ET412B: Energetic diffuse reflection sensor
PRK412B: Retro-reflective photoelectric sensor with polarization filter
GG Light source
n/a: LED
L2: laser class 2
H Operating range adjustment
1: 270° potentiometer
ii Switching output / function / OUT1OUT2 (OUT1 = pin 4, OUT2 = pin 2)
2: NPN transistor output, light switching
N: NPN transistor output, dark switching
4: PNP transistor output, light switching
P: PNP transistor output, dark switching
D: Deactivation input (deactivation with low signal)
X: pin not used
K Electrical connection
n/a: cable, standard length 2000 mm, 3-wire
M12: M12 connector, 4-pin (plug)
Notes
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG info@leuze.com • www.leuze.com
We reserve the right to make technical
changes
In der Braike 1, D-73277 Owen/Germany Phone: +49 7021 573-0 • Fax: +49 7021 573-199 eng • 2026-05-14
Note
 ª A list with all available device types can be found on the Leuze website at www.leuze.com.
4 /5
Observe intended use!
 ª This product is not a safety sensor and is not intended as personnel protection.
 ª The product may only be put into operation by competent persons.
 ª Only use the product in accordance with its intended use.
ATTENTION! LASER RADIATION – CLASS 2 LASER PRODUCT
Do not stare into beam!
The device satisfies the requirements of IEC 60825-1:2007 (EN 60825-1:2007) safety regulations for a product of laser class 2 as well as the
U.S. 21 CFR 1040.10 regulations with deviations corresponding to Laser Notice No. 50 from June 24, 2007.
 ª Never look directly into the laser beam or in the direction of reflected laser beams! If you look into the beam path over a longer time period, there is a risk
of injury to the retina.
 ª Do not point the laser beam of the device at persons!
 ª Interrupt the laser beam using a non-transparent, non-reflective object if the laser beam is accidentally directed towards a person.
 ª When mounting and aligning the device, avoid reflections of the laser beam off reflective surfaces!
 ª CAUTION! The use of operating and adjusting devices other than those specified here or the carrying out of differing procedures may lead to dangerous
exposure to radiation!
 ª Observe the applicable statutory and local laser protection regulations.
 ª The device must not be tampered with and must not be changed in any way.
There are no user-serviceable parts inside the device.
Repairs must only be performed by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG.
Throughbeam photoelectric sensor receiver • Part no.: 50140167 • LE412BL2.1/N
Accessories
Mounting technology - Mounting brackets
Part no. Designation Article Description
50113549 BT D12M.5 Mounting bracket Diameter, inner: 12 mm
Design of mounting device: Angle, L-shape
Fastening, at system: Through-hole mounting